Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board **Zoom Virtual Conference Meetina** https://us02web.zoom.us/i/89986276751?pwd=YIpMejR1aFh6Zy9QSEIhd2R6ZWIrUT09 9:00AM Wednesday, July 22, 2020

AGENDA

- Ι. Call to Order & Welcome Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board Π. Pledge of Allegiance Durham, Chairwoman Gloria Workforce Development Board Elizabeth Paskewich III. **Open Public Meetings Act** Workforce Development Board IV. **Roll Call** Elizabeth Paskewich Workforce Development Board Approval of the June 10, 2020 Minutes ۷. Gloria Durham, Chairwoman **Board Action Required** Workforce Development Board VI. Budget & Expense Report Thomas McCabe, Accountant Workforce Development Board VII.
 - Resolutions of the UCWDB

Board Action Required

Antonio Rivera, Director Workforce Development Board

- a. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-11: RESOLUTION OF THE UCWDB ADOPTING THE PY 2020 UNION COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AREA BUDGET-SCHEDULES PENDING
- RESOLUTION NO. 2020-12: RESOLUTION OF THE UCWDB AUTHORIZING MODIFICATIONS TO THE PY 2019 UNION b. COUNTY WORKFORCE AREA BUDGET-SCHEDULES PENDING
- C. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-13: RESOLUTION OF THE UCWDB AUTHORIZING THE USE OF BUDGET ACCOUNTS BY THE COUNTY OF UNION, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE PROVISION OF AMERICAN JOB CENTER SERVICES OPERATOR—SCHEDULES PENDING
- d. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-14: RESOLUTION OF THE UCWDB AUTHORIZING AWARDING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF SIMON YOUTH ACADEMY OPERATOR-WIOA OUT-OF-SCHOOL YOUTH SERVICES.
- e. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-15: RESOLUTION OF THE UCWDB AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: SUB-RECIPIENT FISCAL CONTRACT MONITORING.
- f. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-15: RESOLUTION OF THE UCWDB AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT.
- VIII. American Job Center Report

Old Business IX.

- Χ. New Business
- **Public Comments** XI.

XII. Adjournment Elton Armady, Director Union County American Job Center

Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board

Meeting Schedule:

9:00AM, Wednesday, September 16, 2020

9:00AM, Friday, November 6, 2020

Location: Zoom Virtual Conference Meeting